
 

 
 

AGENDA ACTION FORM 
 

Consideration of a Resolution to Approve a Change Order to Emergency Repair Contract 
with GRC Civil Services for the Moreland Drive Sewer Forcemain. 
 
To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen 
From: Chris McCartt, City Manager 
 
Action Form No.: AF-215-2023                                              
Work Session: July 17, 2023 
First Reading: N/A  

Final Adoption: July 18, 2023 
Staff Work By: W. Stallard / C. Austin 
Presentation By: Ryan McReynolds 

 

 
Recommendation: 
Approve Resolution  

 

Executive Summary: 
In February and March of 2023, city crews responded to Moreland Drive because of sewer discharges 
in close proximity to each other. Upon further inspection of the area, it was determined that a 20-inch 
sewer forcemain had deteriorated and broken each time. 

The pipe was investigated, and it was determined that approximately 900 ft of the pipe had degraded to 
a point beyond repair and needed to be replaced before another break occurred. Utility engineering staff 
discussed these repairs with local contractors and received quotes from three of them to replace the 
pipe. GRC Civil Services provided the lowest quote ($326,225.00 with rock contingency additional) and 
was chosen to proceed with the repair under an emergency contract. The approval for the emergency 
contract is included. 

During construction of the new pipeline, GRC encountered a large amount of rock which greatly slowed 
their progress. GRC included an hourly cost for rock excavation in their original quote. Because of the 
unanticipated rock and some extra backfill and asphalt, a change order to their original contract is 
required to be approved by the board. The total cost of the change order is $84,259.00, for a total contract 
price of $410,484.00. 

 
Attachments: 

1. Resolution 
2. Emergency Contract Approval 
3. Change Order 

 
 

      Y       N     O 
Cooper     __     __    __     
Duncan     __     __    __     
George     __     __    __     
Montgomery     __     __    __     
Olterman     __     __    __     
Phillips     __     __    __    
Shull     __     __    __ 


